Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 181 of 2017

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS MONTESI, GERAGHTY, GIRARD, BROCK, SIMPSON, VANSELOW, BRAYMER, SEEBER AND MACDONALD

AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH CAPITAL DIGITRONICS, INC. FOR VEHICLE EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION SERVICES FOR THE OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES

WHEREAS, the Director of the Office of Emergency Services has requested an agreement with Capital Digitronics, Inc. to provide the Office of Emergency Services with vehicle equipment installation services for an amount not to exceed Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000) per year, and

WHEREAS, the Criminal Justice and Public Safety Committee has approved the request, now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute an agreement on behalf of the Office of Emergency Services with Capital Digitronics, Inc., 264 Bradford Street, Albany, New York 12206, for equipment installation services for a term commencing upon execution of the agreement by both parties and terminating on December 31, 2017 for an amount not to exceed Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000) per year, with an option to extend the agreement for up to two (2) additional one (1) year terms, in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the funds for this agreement shall be expended from various Office of Emergency Services budget codes.